Upon a Change of Control, a De-listing or a Listing Failure occurring, each Bondholder shall 

have the right to request that all or only some of its Bonds are repurchased (whereby the Issuer 

shall have the obligation to repurchase such Bonds) at a price per Bond equal to one hundred 

and one (101.00) per cent. of the Nominal Amount (plus accrued and unpaid Interest) during 

a period of sixty (60) calendar days from the effective date of a notice from the Issuer of the 

Change of Control, De-listing or Listing Failure (as applicable) pursuant to paragraph 12.4(c)